THE DATASHEET OF
134D337X9075T6
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
134D
www.vishay.com Vishay Sprague
Upgrade for High Shock and Vibration Performance With T34
Revision: 22-Mar-2024 1 Document Number: 40072
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com

AT -25 °C
(%)
TYP.
ΔCAP. (%)
AC
RIPPLE
85 °C
40 kHz
(mA) RMS
PART NUMBER
LIFE TEST
PERFORMANCE
(h AT +200 °C)25 °C 85 °C /
125 °C 200 °C 85 °C 125 °C
50 VDC AT 85 °C; 30 VDC AT 125 °C; 30 VDC AT 200 °C
68 C 1.50 1 5 50 22 -6 12 55 1400 134D686(1)050C(2)(3) 500
220 F 0.90 2 10 100 9 -15 13 50 2300 134D227(1)050F(2)(3) 500
470 T 0.75 3 25 250 6 -24 10 25 2650 134D477(1)050T(2)(3) 500
680 K 0.70 5 40 400 4 -22 12 40 2900 134D687(1)050K(2)(3) 500
60 VDC AT 85 °C; 40 VDC AT 125 °C; 36 VDC AT 200 °C
47 C 2.00 1 5 50 34 -8 8 12 1250 134D476(1)060C(2)(3) 500
150 F 1.10 2 10 100 13 -11 10 30 2050 134D157(1)060F(2)(3) 500
390 T 0.90 3 25 250 7 -27 10 25 2450 134D397(1)060T(2)(3) 500
560 K 0.80 5 40 400 5 -21 12 40 2700 134D567(1)060K(2)(3) 500
1000 K 0.50 20 120 1200 3 -25 < 12 < 15 3500 134D108(1)060K(2)(3) 500
75 VDC AT 85 °C; 50 VDC AT 125 °C; 45 VDC AT 200 °C
33 C 2.50 1 5 50 45 -3.5 8 25 1100 134D336(1)075C(2)(3) 500
110 F 1.30 2 10 100 16 -8 8 30 1900 134D117(1)075F(2)(3) 500
180 F 1.50 5 25 15 20 2000 134D187(1)075F(2)(3) 500
330 T 1.00 3 30 300 8 -30 10 25 2300 134D337(1)075T(2)(3) 500
470 K 0.90 5 50 500 6 -20 10 40 2550 134D477(1)075K(2)(3) 500
750 K 0.60 20 120 3 -25 < 10 < 15 3500 134D757(1)075K(2)(3) 500
1000 K 0.50 25 90 3 -30 < 20 < 25 3500 134D108(1)075K(2)(3) 500
134D
www.vishay.com Vishay Sprague
Upgrade for High Shock and Vibration Performance With T34
Revision: 22-Mar-2024 4 Document Number: 40072
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Notes
• Part number definitions:
(1) Capacitance tolerance: X9 = 10 %, X0 = 20 %
(2) Style number: 8 = no film insulation, 6 = high temperature film insulation
(3) Termination: blank = standard tin/lead, E3 = RoHS-compliant 100 % tin
(1) This rating withstands 62 VDC at 200 °C for 1000 h
100 VDC AT 85 °C; 65 VDC AT 125 °C; 60 VDC AT 200 °C
15 C 3.50 1 5 50 95 -2.5 8 25 950 134D156(1)100C(2)(3) 500
68 F 2.10 2 10 100 25 -6 8 25 1500 134D686(1)100F(2)(3) 500
150 T 1.60 3 25 250 14 -12 8 22 1800 134D157(1)100T(2)(3) 500
220 T 1.60 5 30 300 15 -40 10 15 1800 134D227(1)100T(2)(3) 500
220 K 1.20 5 50 500 13 -44 8 15 2200 134D227(1)100K(2)(3) 1000
400 K 0.70 10 120 1200 5 -15 10 15 3250 134D407(1)100K(2)(3) 500
470 K 0.70 25 200 2000 8 -15 5 10 3250 134D477(1)100K(2)(3) 1000
560 K 0.70 25 200 2000 5 -25 15 20 5500 134D567(1)100K(2)(3) 1000
750 K 0.90 30 150 1500 4 -30 20 25 4500 134D757(1)100K(2)(3) 500
125 VDC AT 85 °C; 85 VDC AT 125 °C; 75 VDC AT 200 °C
10 C 5.50 1 5 50 145 -2.5 8 20 750 134D106(1)125C(2)(3) 500
47 F 2.30 2 10 100 35 -5 7 20 1450 134D476(1)125F(2)(3) 500
50 F 2.30 3 10 100 35 -5 7 20 1450 134D506(1)125F(2)(3) 500
100 T 1.80 3 25 250 24 -20 8 20 1700 134D107(1)125T(2)(3) 500
150 K 1.60 5 50 500 13 -10 6 12 1900 134D157(1)125K(2)(3) 500
240 K 0.80 10 50 500 10 -10 6 12 2500 134D247(1)125K(2)(3) 500
350 K 0.80 25 250 2500 15 -55 8 12 3250 134D357(1)125K(2)(3) 1000 (1)
RIPPLE CURRENT MULTIPLIERS VS. FREQUENCY, TEMPERATURE, AND APPLIED PEAK VOLTAGE
FREQUENCYOF
APPLIED RIPPLE
CURRENT